

PUBLIC NOTICE MURRAY CITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the meeting of the Board of Directors for the Redevelopment Agency of Murray City, Utah on Tuesday, December 12th, 2023 in the Murray City Council Chambers at 10 East 4800 South, Murray, UT has been cancelled.

On Friday, December 8, 2023, at 10:00 a.m., a copy of the foregoing notice was posted in conspicuous view in the front foyer of the Murray City Center, Murray, Utah. Copies of this notice were provided for the news media in the Office of the City Recorder. A copy of this notice was posted on Murray City's internet website <u>www.murray.utah.gov</u>. and the state noticing website at <u>http://pmn.utah.gov</u>.

Markha

Philip J Markhafn, V Community and Economic Development Director